Special Events

RESERVATION DEPOSIT: Non-refundable deposit for reservations made up to twelve (12) months in advance is $25.00.
Reservation deposit will be applied toward facility rental fee.

Non-profit
All Others Under 50 Attendees
All Others Over 50 Attendees

Covered Bench Area at Playground ( 3 tables for 4 hours)

Bandshell
Dog Park - 4 hours

** These fees are adjustable by the City Manager based on past performance.

Large Events
200-300 People or 2-3 day event
300-500 People or 3-5 day event
Electrical/Trash
Electricty

Additional Trash Cans (per can)

Building w/o Kitchen (4042 sq ft)
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Multi-purpose Room (2964 sq ft)
Each Additional Hour

Auxiliary Room (1078 sq ft)
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Kitchen Only (1078 sq ft)
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Classroom (320 sq ft)
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Sq ft are approximations

Alcohol Use Additional Deposit
Returned Check Fee

Austin Park

Daily
S 45.00
S 80.00
S 130.00
S 50.00
S 500.00
S 100.00

4 hours

4 hours

4 hours

4 hours

4 hours

Senior/Community Center

Standard
Rate
$

$
$

-

wn

wn

235.00
59.00
300.00

179.00
44.00

70.00
30.00
100.00

75.00
40.00
300.00

25.00
5.00
100.00

200.00
35.00

Deposit
S 100.00
S 500.00
$  1,000.00
S 100.00
S 500.00
S 150.00

Deposit

S 500.00
$  1,000.00
S 25.00
S 25.00
Non-Profit
Rate
S 131.00
S 32.00
S 300.00
S 95.00
$ 23.00
S 40.00
S 19.00
S 100.00
S 45.00
S 22.00
S 300.00
$ 15.00
S 3.00
S 100.00
S 200.00
S 35.00
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Room
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Kitchen
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Room and Kitchen
Each Additional Hour
Cleaning Deposit

Lost Key Fee
Lock Out Fee
Returned Check Fee

Youth Center

4 hours

4 hours

4 hours

Standard

-

w

wn

wn

Rate

65.00
25.00
300.00

75.00
30.00
300.00

130.00
40.00
600.00

25.00
25.00
35.00

wn

v

wn

wn

Non-Profit

Rate

50.00
25.00
300.00

50.00
30.00
300.00

90.00
40.00
600.00

25.00
25.00
35.00
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