Special Events

RESERVATION DEPOSIT: Non-refundable deposit for reservations made up to twelve (12) months in advance is \$25.00.

Reservation deposit will be applied toward facility rental fee.

Reservation deposit will be applied toward facility rental fee.										
	Austin Park									
		Daily			Deposit					
Non-profit	\$	45.00		\$	100.00					
All Others Under 50 Attendees	\$	80.00		\$	500.00					
All Others Over 50 Attendees	\$	130.00		\$	1,000.00					
, and candle data. See Attended	*			*	_,					
Covered Bench Area at Playground (3 tables for 4 hours)	\$	50.00		\$	100.00					
Bandshell	\$	500.00		\$	500.00					
Dog Park - 4 hours	\$	100.00		\$	150.00					
** These fees are adjustable by the City Manager based on past p	erformance.									
Large Events					Deposit					
200-300 People or 2-3 day event				\$	500.00					
300-500 People or 3-5 day event				\$	1,000.00					
Electrical/Trash										
Electricty				\$	25.00					
Additional Trash Cans (per can)				\$	25.00					
Senio	or/Communit	ty Center								
		Standard		Non-Profit						
		Rate		Rat	te					
Building w/o Kitchen (4042 sq ft)	4 hours	\$	235.00	\$	131.00					
Each Additional Hour		\$	59.00	\$	32.00					
Cleaning Deposit		\$	300.00	\$	300.00					
Multi-purpose Room (2964 sq ft)	4 hours	\$	179.00	\$	95.00					
Each Additional Hour		\$	44.00	\$	23.00					
Auxiliary Room (1078 sq ft)	4 hours	\$	70.00	\$	40.00					
Each Additional Hour		\$	30.00	\$	19.00					
Cleaning Deposit		\$	100.00	\$	100.00					
Vitabon Only (1070 on ft)	4 1	<u>,</u>	75.00		45.00					
Kitchen Only (1078 sq ft)	4 hours	\$		\$	45.00					
Each Additional Hour		\$ \$	40.00	\$ ¢	22.00					
Cleaning Deposit		>	300.00	\$	300.00					
Classroom (320 sq ft)	4 hours	ė	35.00	ċ	15.00					
Each Additional Hour	4 Hours	\$ \$	25.00 5.00	\$ \$	15.00 3.00					
Edul Additional Hour		ş	5.00	ب	3.00					

\$

\$ \$ 100.00 \$

200.00 \$

35.00 \$

100.00

200.00

35.00

Cleaning Deposit

Sq ft are approximations

Returned Check Fee

Alcohol Use Additional Deposit

Youth Center

			Standard Rate		on-Profit ate
Room		4 hours	\$	65.00	\$ 50.00
	Each Additional Hour		\$	25.00	\$ 25.00
	Cleaning Deposit		\$	300.00	\$ 300.00
Kitchen		4 hours	\$	75.00	\$ 50.00
	Each Additional Hour		, \$	30.00	\$ 30.00
	Cleaning Deposit		\$	300.00	\$ 300.00
Room and Kitchen		4 hours	\$	130.00	\$ 90.00
	Each Additional Hour		\$	40.00	\$ 40.00
	Cleaning Deposit		\$	600.00	\$ 600.00
Lost Key Fee			\$	25.00	\$ 25.00
Lock Out Fee			\$	25.00	\$ 25.00
Returned Check	c Fee		\$	35.00	\$ 35.00